
LED WALL LIGHT
  VT-826

VT-826

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM:

Body Color: 
Power:  
Input Voltage: 
Lumens:  

   

TECHNICAL DATA:

Beam Angle:
CRI:
Protection Rating:

BLACK / WHITE / GREY
6W

AC:220-240V,50/60Hz

>80
IP65

660lm
15° / 120°

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY
Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please 
read these instructions carefully before starting the installing and keep this manual handy 
for future reference. If you have any another query, please contact our dealer or local 
vendor from whom you have purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve 
you at the best.

The warranty is valid for 3 years from the date of purchase. The warranty does not apply 
to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives 
no warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the 
product. The products are suitable for 10-12 Hours Daily operation. Usage of product for 
24 Hours a day would void the warranty. This product is warranted for manufacturing 
defects only.

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENT
• Install only by certified electrician.
• Please connect with the driver properly before connecting main supply.
• Proper grounding should be ensured throughout installation.
• The lighting should be located in dry area.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Switch off the power.
2. Cut appropriate size hole on the wall. Put the rubber plug into the hole. Fix the bracket 
    on the ceiling with screw.
3. Connect the AC.
4. Install the lamp body into the bracket and tighten the screw safely and solidly.
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BEVEZETÉS ÉS GARANCIA
Köszönjük, hogy választotta és megvásárolta a V-TAC terméket. V-TAC nyújtja Önnek a 
�O�H�J�M�R�E�E���V�]�R�O�J�i�O�W�D�W�i�V�W�����.�p�U�M�•�N�����D���V�]�H�U�H�O�p�V���H�O���W�W���I�L�J�\�H�O�P�H�V�H�Q���R�O�Y�D�V�V�D���H�O���H�]�H�N�H�W���D�]���X�W�D�V�t�W�i�V�R�N�D�W��
�p�V���y�Y�M�D���H�]�W���D���N�p�]�L�N�|�Q�\�Y�H�W���N�p�V���E�E�L���K�D�V�]�Q�i�O�D�W�U�D�����+�D���W�R�Y�i�E�E�L���N�p�U�G�p�V�H�L���Y�D�Q�Q�D�N�����N�p�U�M�•�N�����I�R�U�G�X�O�M�R�Q��
�I�R�U�J�D�O�P�D�]�y�M�i�K�R�]���Y�D�J�\���K�H�O�\�L���H�O�D�G�y�M�i�K�R�]�����D�N�L�W���O���P�H�J�Y�i�V�i�U�R�O�W�D���D���W�H�U�P�p�N�H�W�������N���N�p�S�]�H�W�W�H�N���p�V��
készek a legjobb szolgálatra.

�$���M�y�W�i�O�O�i�V���D���Y�i�V�i�U�O�i�V���Q�D�S�M�i�W�y�O���V�]�i�P�t�W�Y�D�������p�Y�L�J���p�U�Y�p�Q�\�H�V�����$���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�D���Q�H�P���Y�R�Q�D�W�N�R�]�L�N���D��
helytelen szerelés vagy az abnormális kopás okozta károkra. A cég nem vállal semmilyen 
�J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�i�W���D���I�H�O�•�O�H�W���N�i�U�R�V�R�G�i�V�i�p�U�W�����D���W�H�U�P�p�N���K�H�O�\�W�H�O�H�Q���H�O�W�i�Y�R�O�t�W�i�V�i�p�U�W���p�V���V�]�H�U�H�O�p�V�p�p�U�W�����$��
termékek 10-12 órás napi üzemeltetésre alkalmasak. A termék napi 24 órás felhasználása 
�p�U�Y�p�Q�\�W�H�O�H�Q�t�W�L���D���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�i�W�����(�]���D���W�H�U�P�p�N���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�i�M�D���F�V�D�N���D���J�\�i�U�W�i�V�L���K�L�E�i�N�U�D���Y�R�Q�D�W�N�R�]�L�N��

tFELSZERELÉSI KÖVETELMÉNYEK
�‡���&�V�D�N���V�]�D�N�N�p�S�]�H�W�W���Y�L�O�O�D�Q�\�V�]�H�U�H�O�����V�]�H�U�H�O�M�H���I�H�O��
�‡���$���W�i�S�H�O�O�i�W�i�V���E�H�N�D�S�F�V�R�O�i�V�D���H�O���W�W���N�p�U�M�•�N�����P�H�J�I�H�O�H�O���H�Q���F�V�D�W�O�D�N�R�]�W�D�V�V�D���D���Y�H�]�H�W���Y�H�O��
�‡���$���V�]�H�U�H�O�p�V���V�R�U�i�Q���J�R�Q�G�R�V�N�R�G�Q�L���N�H�O�O���D���K�H�O�\�H�V���I�|�O�G�H�O�p�V�U���O��
�‡���$���Y�L�O�i�J�t�W�i�V�W���V�]�i�U�D�]���K�H�O�\�H�Q���N�H�O�O���H�O�K�H�O�\�H�]�Q�L��

FELSZERELÉSI UTASÍTÁS
1. Kapcsolja ki a tápellátást.
�������9�i�J�M�R�Q���P�H�J�I�H�O�H�O�����P�p�U�H�W�&���O�\�X�N�D�W���D���I�D�O�R�Q�����+�H�O�\�H�]�]�H���D���J�X�P�L�G�X�J�y�W���D���O�\�X�N�E�D�����&�V�D�Y�D�U�U�D�O��
���������U�|�J�]�t�W�V�H�D���W�D�U�W�y�H�O�H�P�H�W���D���P�H�Q�Q�\�H�]�H�W�H�Q��
3. Váltóáramhoz csatlakoztassa.
�������6�]�H�U�H�O�M�H���E�H���D���O�i�P�S�D�W�H�V�W�H�W���D���W�D�U�W�y�E�D�����p�V���E�L�]�W�R�Q�V�i�J�R�V�D�Q���p�V���H�U���V�H�Q���K�~�]�]�D���P�H�J���D���F�V�D�Y�D�U�W��
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�G�R���X�*�\�W�N�X���Z���S�U�]�\�V�]�á�R���F�L�����-�H���O�L���P�D�V�]���M�D�N�L�H�����S�\�W�D�Q�L�D�����S�U�R�V�]�
���V�N�R�Q�W�D�N�W�R�Z�D�ü���V�L�
���]���Q�D�V�]�\�P��
�3�U�]�H�G�V�W�D�Z�L�F�L�H�O�H�P���O�X�E���]���G�\�V�W�U�\�E�X�W�R�U�H�P�����R�G���N�W�y�U�H�J�R���N�X�S�L�á�H�����S�U�R�G�X�N�W�����2�Q�L���V�D���S�U�]�H�V�]�N�R�O�H�Q�L���L��
�J�R�W�R�Z�L���X�G�]�L�H�O�L�ü���&�L���S�R�P�R�F�\��

�*�Z�D�U�D�Q�F�M�D���Z�D�*�Q�D���M�H�V�W�������O�D�W�D���R�G���]�D�N�X�S�X�����*�Z�D�U�D�Q�F�M�D���Q�L�H���R�E�H�M�P�X�M�H���X�V�]�N�R�G�]�H�����Z�\�Q�L�N�D�M���F�\�F�K��
�]���Q�L�H�Z�á�D���F�L�Z�H�J�R���]�D�L�Q�V�W�D�O�R�Z�D�Q�L�D���O�X�E���Q�D�G�]�Z�\�F�]�D�M�Q�H�J�R���]�X�*�\�F�L�D�����6�S�y�á�N�D���Q�L�H���S�R�Q�R�V�L��
�R�G�S�R�Z�L�H�G�]�L�D�O�Q�R���F�L���]�D���H�Z�H�Q�W�X�D�O�Q�H���V�]�N�R�G�\���V�S�R�Z�R�G�R�Z�D�Q�H���Q�D���S�R�Z�L�H�U�]�F�K�Q�L�D�F�K���S�R�G�F�]�D�V��
�L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�M�L���O�X�E���G�H�L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�M�L�����à���F�]�Q�\���F�]�D�V�����Z�L�H�F�H�Q�L�D���R�S�U�D�Z���Z���F�L���J�X���G�R�E�\���Q�L�H���P�R�*�H���S�U�]�H�N�U�R�F�]�\�ü��
�������������J�R�G�]�L�Q�����������J�R�G�]�L�Q�Q�D���H�N�V�S�O�R�D�W�D�F�M�D���S�U�R�G�X�N�W�X���S�U�R�Z�D�G�]�L���G�R���X�Q�L�H�Z�D�*�Q�L�H�Q�L�D���J�Z�D�U�D�Q�F�M�L����
�*�Z�D�U�D�Q�F�M�D���R�E�H�M�P�X�M�H���M�H�G�\�Q�L�H���Z�D�G�\���S�R�Z�V�W�D�á�H���]���S�U�]�\�F�]�\�Q���W�N�Z�L���F�\�F�K���Z���S�U�R�G�X�N�F�L�H��
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�‡���/�D�P�S�D���P�X�V�L���E�\�ü���]�D�L�Q�V�W�D�O�R�Z�D�Q�D���S�U�]�H�]���F�H�U�W�\�I�L�N�R�Z�D�Q�H�J�R���H�O�H�N�W�U�\�N�D��
�‡���3�U�R�V�]�
���S�R�á���F�]�\�ü���]���G�U�L�Y�H�U�H�P�����D���Q�D�V�W�
�S�Q�L�H���S�R�G�á���F�]�\�ü���G�R���J�á�y�Z�Q�H�J�R���]�D�V�L�O�D�Q�L�D���H�O�H�N�W�U�\�F�]�Q�H�J�R��
�‡���3�R�G�F�]�D�V���L�Q�V�W�D�O�R�Z�D�Q�L�D���Q�D�O�H�*�\���]�D�S�H�Z�Q�L�ü���X�]�L�H�P�L�H�Q�L�H��
�‡���/�D�P�S�D���S�R�Z�L�Q�Q�D���]�R�V�W�D�ü���X�O�R�N�R�Z�D�Q�D���Z���V�X�F�K�\�P���P�L�H�M�V�F�X��
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�������:�\�á���F�]���]�D�V�L�O�D�Q�L�H��
�������:�\�N�R�Q�D�M���R�W�Z�y�U���R���R�G�S�R�Z�L�H�G�Q�L�P���Z�\�P�L�D�U�]�H���Z�����F�L�D�Q�L�H�����:�á�y�*���J�X�P�R�Z�\���G�\�E�H�O���Z���R�W�Z�y�U����
���������=�D�P�R�F�X�M���]�D�F�L�V�N���G�R���V�X�I�L�W�X���]�D���S�R�P�R�F�������U�X�E�\����
�������3�R�G�á���F�]���G�R���S�U���G�X���]�P�L�H�Q�Q�H�J�R��
�������=�D�L�Q�V�W�D�O�X�M���R�E�X�G�R�Z�
���O�D�P�S�\���L���S�U�]�\�N�U�
�ü���P�R�F�Q�R��

INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA
Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato il prodotto della V-TAC. La V-TAC Le servirà nel miglior 
modo possibile. Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare 
l’installazione e di conservare questo manuale a portata di mano per riferimenti futuri. In 
caso di qualunque altra domanda si prega di contattare il nostro rivenditore o il distributore 
locale da chi è stato acquistato il prodotto. Loro sono addestrati e pronti a servirla nel miglior 
modo possibile.

La garanzia è valida per 3 anni dalla data d’acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai danni 
provocati dall’installazione errata o dall’usura anomala. L’azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia 
per danni a qualsiasi superficie a causa della rimozione e dell’installazione errata del prodotto. 
I prodotti sono adatti per 10-12 ore di funzionamento quotidiano. L’utilizzo del prodotto per 24 
ore al giorno annulla la garanzia. La garanzia di questo prodotto è valida soltanto per difetti di 
fabbricazione.

REQUISITO DI INSTALLAZIONE
• Installare solo da un elettricista certificato.
• Si prega di collegare correttamente il driver prima di collegare l'alimentazione principale.
• Durante l’installazione deve essere assicurata la messa a terra corretta.
• L'illuminazione dovrebbe essere situata in un'area asciutta.
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1. Spegnere l'alimentazione.
2. Tagliare un foro della dimensione appropriata sulla parete. Mettere il tappo di gomma nel 
    foro. Fissare la staffa sul soffitto con una vite.
3. Collegare all'alimentazione CA.
4. Installare il corpo della lampada nella staffa e serrare saldamente e in modo sicuro la

INTRODUÇÃO E GARANTIA
Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC irá servir-lhe da 
�P�H�O�K�R�U���P�D�Q�H�L�U�D���S�R�V�V�t�Y�H�O�����3�R�U���I�D�Y�R�U�����O�H�L�D���D�W�H�Q�W�D�P�H�Q�W�H���H�V�W�D�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�o�}�H�V���D�Q�W�H�V���G�D��
�L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�o�m�R���H���P�D�Q�W�H�Q�K�D���H�V�W�H���P�D�Q�X�D�O���S�D�U�D���U�H�I�H�U�r�Q�F�L�D���Q�R���I�X�W�X�U�R�����6�H���W�L�Y�H�U���R�X�W�U�D�V���G�~�Y�L�G�D�V����
entre em contacto com o nosso revendedor ou comerciante local de quem adquiriu o 
�S�U�R�G�X�W�R�����(�O�H�V���V�m�R���I�R�U�P�D�G�R�V���H���H�V�W�m�R���S�U�R�Q�W�R�V���S�D�U�D���O�K�H���V�H�U�H�P���~�W�H�L�V���G�D���P�H�O�K�R�U���P�D�Q�H�L�U�D��
�S�R�V�V�t�Y�H�O��

�$���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�D���p���Y�i�O�L�G�D���S�R�U���X�P���S�H�U�t�R�G�R���G�H�������D�Q�R�V���D���S�D�U�W�L�U���G�D���G�D�W�D���G�H���F�R�P�S�U�D�����$���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�D���Q�m�R��
�V�H���D�S�O�L�F�D���D���G�D�Q�R�V���F�D�X�V�D�G�R�V���G�H�Y�L�G�R���D���X�P�D���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�o�m�R���L�Q�F�R�U�U�H�F�W�D���R�X���G�H�V�J�D�V�W�H���L�Q�Y�X�O�J�D�U�����$��
�H�P�S�U�H�V�D���Q�m�R���G�i���Q�H�Q�K�X�P�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�D���S�R�U���G�D�Q�R�V���G�H���T�X�D�O�T�X�H�U���V�X�S�H�U�I�t�F�L�H���G�H�Y�L�G�R���j���L�Q�D�G�H�T�X�D�G�D��
�U�H�P�R�o�m�R���H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�o�m�R���G�R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R�����2�V���S�U�R�G�X�W�R�V���V�m�R���D�S�U�R�S�U�L�D�G�R�V���S�D�U�D���H�[�S�O�R�U�D�o�m�R���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H��
�������������K�R�U�D�V���S�R�U���G�L�D�����$���H�[�S�O�R�U�D�o�m�R���G�R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���������K�R�U�D�V���O�H�Y�D���j���L�Q�Y�D�O�L�G�D�o�m�R���G�D��
�J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�D�����(�V�W�H���S�U�R�G�X�W�R���W�H�P���X�P�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�D���D�S�H�Q�D�V���S�D�U�D���G�H�I�H�L�W�R�V���G�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�o�m�R��

REQUISITO DE INSTALAÇÃO
• Instalar apenas por um electricista autorizado.
�‡���3�R�U���I�D�Y�R�U�����F�R�Q�H�F�W�H���F�R�U�U�H�W�D�P�H�Q�W�H���R���G�U�L�Y�H�U���D�Q�W�H�V���G�H���F�R�Q�H�F�W�D�U���j���I�R�Q�W�H���G�H���D�O�L�P�H�Q�W�D�o�m�R��
   principal.
�‡���'�X�U�D�Q�W�H���D���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�o�m�R���G�H�Y�H���V�H�U���G�H�Y�L�G�D�P�H�Q�W�H���D�V�V�H�J�X�U�D�G�D���D���O�L�J�D�o�m�R���j���W�H�U�U�D��
�‡���$���L�O�X�P�L�Q�D�o�m�R���G�H�Y�H�U�i���I�L�F�D�U���Q�X�P���O�X�J�D�U���V�H�F�R��

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
�������'�H�V�O�L�J�X�H���D���D�O�L�P�H�Q�W�D�o�m�R��
2. Corte um furo na parede com o tamanho conveniente. Coloque a tampa de borracha 
���������Q�R���I�X�U�R�����)�L�[�H���D���D�E�U�D�o�D�G�H�L�U�D���Q�R���W�H�W�R���S�R�U���P�H�L�R���G�H���X�P���S�D�U�D�I�X�V�R��
3. Ligue com corrente alternada.
�������,�Q�V�W�D�O�H���R���F�R�U�S�R���G�D���O�k�P�S�D�G�D���Q�D���D�E�U�D�o�D�G�H�L�U�D���H���D�S�H�U�W�H���R���S�D�U�D�I�X�V�R���G�H���X�P���P�R�G�R���V�H�J�X�U�R��
    e firme.
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�+�Y�D�O�D���Y�D�P�����ã�W�R���V�W�H���R�G�D�E�U�D�O�L���L���N�X�S�L�O�L���V�Y�M�H�W�L�O�M�N�X���W�Y�U�W�N�H���9�L���7�H�N�����9���7�$�&�������9�L���7�H�N�����9���7�$�&�����ü�H���Y�D�P��
�S�R�V�O�X�å�L�W�L���Q�D���Q�D�M�E�R�O�M�L���P�R�J�X�ü�L���Q�D�þ�L�Q�����0�R�O�L�P�R�����S�D�å�O�M�L�Y�R���S�U�R�þ�L�W�D�M�W�H���R�Y�H���X�S�X�W�H���S�U�L�M�H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�L�M�H���L��
�V�S�U�H�P�L�W�H���X�S�X�W�H���]�D���E�X�G�X�ü�X���X�S�R�U�D�E�X�����$�N�R���L�P�D�W�H���G�R�G�D�W�Q�L�K���S�L�W�D�Q�M�D�����P�R�O�L�P�R���R�E�U�D�W�L�W�H���V�H���Q�D�ã�H�P
�S�U�R�G�D�Y�D�þ�X���L�O�L���O�R�N�D�O�Q�R�P���W�U�J�R�Y�F�X���J�G�M�H���V�W�H���N�X�S�L�O�L���R�Y�D�M���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G�����2�Q�L���V�X���R�V�S�R�V�R�E�O�M�H�Q�L���L���V�S�U�H�P�Q�L��
�Y�D�P���S�R�P�R�J�Q�X���Q�D���Q�D�M�E�R�O�M�L���Q�D�þ�L�Q��

�-�D�P�V�W�Y�R���]�D���R�Y�D�M���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G���Y�U�L�M�H�G�L���]�D���U�D�]�G�R�E�O�M�H���R�G�������J�R�G�L�Q�H�����U�D�þ�X�Q�D�M�X�ü�L���R�G���G�D�Q�D���N�X�S�Q�M�H����
�-�D�P�V�W�Y�R���V�H���Q�H���R�G�Q�R�V�L���Q�D���ã�W�H�W�X�����Q�D�V�W�D�O�X���Q�H�S�U�D�Y�L�O�Q�R�P���X�J�U�D�G�Q�M�R�P���L�O�L���Q�H�X�R�E�L�þ�D�M�H�Q�L�P���K�D�E�D�Q�M�H�P����
�7�Y�U�W�N�D���Q�H���M�D�P�þ�L���]�D���ã�W�H�W�H���N�R�M�H���Q�D�V�W�D�Q�X���S�R���E�L�O�R���N�R�M�R�M���S�R�Y�U�ã�L�Q�L���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G�D�����]�E�R�J���Q�H�S�U�D�Y�L�O�Q�H��
�G�H�P�R�Q�W�D�å�H���R�G�Q�R�V�Q�R���L���X�J�U�D�G�Q�M�H���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G�D�����2�Y�L���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G�L���V�X���S�U�L�N�O�D�G�Q�L���]�D���������������V�D�W�L���U�D�G�D��
�G�Q�H�Y�Q�R�����8�S�R�U�D�E�D���S�U�R�L�]�Y�R�G���������V�D�W�D���G�Q�H�Y�Q�R���þ�L�Q�L���R�Y�R���M�D�P�V�W�Y�R���Q�H�Y�D�å�H�ü�H�����-�D�P�V�W�Y�R���]�D���R�Y�D�M��
proizvod dano je samo za nedostatke koji su nastali samo tijekom njegove proizvodnje.
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�‡���8�J�U�D�G�Q�M�D���G�D���V�H���L�]�Y�U�ã�L���V�D�P�R���R�G���V�W�U�D�Q�H���R�Y�O�D�ã�W�H�Q�R�J���L���V�W�U�X�þ�Q�R�J���H�O�H�N�W�U�L�þ�D�U�D��
�‡���0�R�O�L�P�R�����G�D���L�]�Y�U�ã�L�W�H���L�V�S�U�D�Y�Q�R���S�U�L�N�O�M�X�þ�L�Y�D�Q�M�H���S�U�L�M�H���Q�H�J�R���ã�W�R���V�H���V�S�R�M�L�W�H���V�D���J�O�D�Y�Q�L�P���Q�D�S�D�M�D�Q�M�H�P��
�‡���7�L�M�H�N�R�P���X�J�U�D�G�Q�M�H�����S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�R���M�H���R�E�H�]�E�L�M�H�G�L�W�L���R�G�J�R�Y�D�U�D�M�X�ü�H���X�]�H�P�O�M�H�Q�M�H��
�‡���2�V�Y�M�H�W�O�M�H�Q�M�H���P�R�U�D���E�L�W�L���P�R�Q�W�L�U�D�Q�R���Q�D���V�X�K�R�P���S�R�G�U�X�þ�M�X��
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�������,�V�N�O�M�X�þ�L�W�H���Q�D�S�D�M�D�Q�M�H��
�������,�]�U�H�å�L�W�H���U�X�S�X���R�G�J�R�Y�D�U�D�M�X�ü�H���Y�H�O�L�þ�L�Q�H���X���]�L�G�X�����8�P�H�W�Q�L�W�H���J�X�P�H�Q�L���þ�H�S���X���U�X�S�X�����3�U�L�þ�Y�U�V�W�L�W�H
�� �����V�W�H�]�D�O�M�N�X���Q�D���V�W�U�R�S���S�R�P�R�ü�X���Y�L�M�N�D��
3. Spojite AC napajanje.
�������0�R�Q�W�L�U�D�M�W�H���N�X�ü�L�ã�W�H���V�Y�M�H�W�L�O�M�N�H���X���V�W�H�]�D�O�M�N�X���L���þ�Y�U�V�W�R���]�D�W�H�J�Q�L�W�H���Y�L�M�D�N���Q�D���V�L�J�X�U�D�Q���Q�D�þ�L�Q��
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�9�����P�X�O� �X�P�L�P���F�����D� �L���D�O�H�V���ú�L���Y���D� �L���F�X�P�S���U�D�W���D�F�H�V�W���S�U�R�G�X�V���G�H���L�O�X�P�L�Q�D�W���F�X���G�L�R�G�����D�O���9���7�$�&�����9���7�$�&��
�Y�����Y�D���I�L���G�H���X�Q���P�D�U�H���I�R�O�R�V�����X�W�L�O�L�]�k�Q�G�X���O���v�Q���P�R�G�X�O���F�H�O���P�D�L���S�R�W�U�L�Y�L�W���S�R�V�L�E�L�O�����9�����U�X�J���P���V�����F�L�W�L� �L����
�D�F�H�V�W�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F� �L�X�Q�L���F�X���D�W�H�Q� �L�H�����v�Q�D�L�Q�W�H���V�����v�Q�F�H�S�H� �L���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�U�H�D�����ú�L���S���V�W�U�D� �L���O�H���S�H�Q�W�U�X���F�����V���D�U���S�X�W�H�D��
�V�����I�L�H���Q�H�F�H�V�D�U���V�����O�H���U�H�F�L�W�L� �L�����'�D�F�����D�Y�H� �L���ú�L���D�O�W�H���v�Q�W�U�H�E���U�L�����O�X�D� �L���O�H�J���W�X�U�����F�X���G�H�D�O�H�U���X�O���Q�R�V�W�U�X���V�D�X��
�F�X���F�R�P�H�U�F�L�D�Q�W�X�O���G�H���O�D���F�D�U�H���Y���D� �L���D�F�K�L�]�L� �L�R�Q�D�W���S�U�R�G�X�V�X�O�����$�F�H�ú�W�L�D���V�X�Q�W���E�L�Q�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�L� �L���ú�L���v�Q�W�R�W�G�H�D�X�Q�D��
�V�X�Q�W���G�L�V�S�R�Q�L�E�L�O�L���V�����Y�����V�H�U�Y�H�D�V�F�����v�Q���P�R�G�X�O���F�H�O���P�D�L���E�X�Q���S�R�V�L�E�L�O��

�*�D�U�D�Q� �L�D���H�V�W�H���Y�D�O�D�E�L�O�����S�H���X�Q���W�H�U�P�H�Q���G�H�������D�Q�L���G�L�Q���G�D�W�D���D�F�K�L�]�L� �L�R�Q���U�L�L���S�U�R�G�X�V�X�O�X�L�����*�D�U�D�Q� �L�D���v�Q�V����
�Q�X���V�H���D�S�O�L�F�����F�X���S�U�L�Y�L�U�H���O�D���G�D�X�Q�H�O�H���F�D�X�]�D�W�H���G�H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�U�H���L�Q�F�R�U�H�F�W�����V�D�X���F�D�U�H���U�H�]�X�O�W�����G�L�Q���X�]�X�U�D��
�D�Q�R�U�P�D�O�����G�H���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�U�H�����6�R�F�L�H�W�D�W�H�D���Q�X���D�F�R�U�G�����J�D�U�D�Q� �L�H���S�H�Q�W�U�X���G�D�X�Q�H���S�U�R�G�X�V�H���S�H���V�X�S�U�D�I�H� �H����
�L�Q�G�L�I�H�U�H�Q�W���G�H���W�L�S�X�O���D�F�H�V�W�R�U�D�����F�D�U�H���V�H���G�D�W�R�U�H�D�]�����v�Q�G�H�S���U�W���U�L�L���V�D�X���P�R�Q�W���U�L�L���L�Q�F�R�U�H�F�W�H���D���S�U�R�G�X�V�X�O�X�L����
�$�F�H�V�W�H���S�U�R�G�X�V�H���V�X�Q�W���S�R�W�U�L�Y�L�W�H���S�H�Q�W�U�X���H�[�S�O�R�D�W�D�U�H���F�R�Q�W�L�Q�X�����W�L�P�S���G�H���������������R�U�H���S�H���]�L�����(�[�S�O�R�D�W�D�U�H�D��
�S�U�R�G�X�V�X�O�X�L���W�L�P�S���G�H���������G�H���R�U�H���I���U�����v�Q�W�U�H�U�X�S�H�U�H�����S�R�D�W�H���G�X�F�H���O�D���S�L�H�U�G�H�U�H�D���J�D�U�D�Q� �L�H�L�������3�H�Q�W�U�X���D�F�H�V�W��
�S�U�R�G�X�V�����J�D�U�D�Q� �L�D���V�H���D�F�R�U�G�����Q�X�P�D�L���S�H�Q�W�U�X���G�H�I�H�F�W�H���G�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D� �L�H��

�&�(�5�,�1���(���3�5�,�9�,�1�'���,�1�6�7�$�/�$�5�(�$
�‡���$���V�H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D���Q�X�P�D�L���G�H���F���W�U�H���X�Q���H�O�H�F�W�U�L�F�L�D�Q���D�X�W�R�U�L�]�D�W��
�‡���9�����U�X�J���P���V�����H�I�H�F�W�X�D� �L���F�R�U�H�F�W���O�H�J���W�X�U�D���F�X���G�U�L�Y�H�U�X�O�����v�Q�D�L�Q�W�H���V�����U�H�D�O�L�]�D� �L���F�R�Q�H�F�W�D�U�H�D���O�D���V�X�U�V�D���G�H��
   alimentare cu electricitate.
�‡���Ì�Q���W�L�P�S�X�O���L�Q�V�W�D�O���U�L�L�����D�V�L�J�X�U�D� �L���Y�����F�����v�P�S���P�k�Q�W�D�U�H�D���H�V�W�H���U�H�D�O�L�]�D�W�����F�R�U�H�V�S�X�Q�]���W�R�U��
�‡���3�U�R�G�X�V�X�O���G�H���L�O�X�P�L�Q�D�W���W�U�H�E�X�L�H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�W���v�Q�W�U���R���]�R�Q�����X�V�F�D�W����

�,�1�6�7�5�8�&���,�8�1�,���'�(���,�1�6�7�$�/�$�5�(
�������'�H�F�R�Q�H�F�W�D� �L���O�D�P�S�D���G�H���O�D���D�O�L�P�H�Q�W�D�U�H�D���F�X���F�X�U�H�Q�W��
�������5�H�D�O�L�]�D� �L���X�Q���R�U�L�I�L�F�L�X���v�Q���S�H�U�H�W�H���F�X���G�L�P�H�Q�V�L�X�Q�H�D���S�R�W�U�L�Y�L�W�������Ì�Q���D�F�H�V�W���R�U�L�I�L�F�L�X���L�Q�W�U�R�G�X�F�H� �L���G�R�S�X�O���G�L�Q��
���������F�D�X�F�L�X�F�����)�L�[�D� �L���V�F�R�D�E�D���G�H���W�D�Y�D�Q���F�X���D�M�X�W�R�U�X�O���X�Q�X�L���ú�X�U�X�E��
�������&�R�Q�H�F�W�D� �L���O�D���V�X�U�V�D���G�H���F�X�U�H�Q�W���F�R�Q�W�L�Q�X�X��
�������,�Q�V�W�D�O�D� �L���v�Q���V�F�R�D�E�����F�R�U�S�X�O���O���P�S�L�L���ú�L���V�W�U�k�Q�J�H� �L���E�L�Q�H���G�H���W�R�W���ú�X�U�X�E�X�O�����v�Q�W�U���R���P�R�G�D�O�L�W�D�W�H���V�L�J�X�U����

INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE
Merci d’avoir choisi et acheté un produit à V-TAC. V-TAC vous offrira le meilleur. Veuillez 
lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer l’installation et conservez ce 
manuel à portée de main pour référence ultérieure. Si vous avez d’autres questions, 
veuillez contacter notre distributeur ou le fournisseur local auprès duquel vous avez 
�D�F�K�H�W�p���O�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�����,�O�V���V�R�Q�W���I�R�U�P�p�V���H�W���S�U�r�W�V���j���Y�R�X�V���V�H�U�Y�L�U���D�X���P�L�H�X�[

La garantie est valable pour une période de 3 ans à compter de la date d’achat. La 
garantie ne s’applique pas à des dommages causés par une installation incorrecte ou une 
usure anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie pour des dommages causés à une 
surface en raison d’un enlèvement et d’une installation incorrects du produit. Les produits 
sont convenables pour une exploitation quotidienne de 10-12 heures. L’utilisation du 
produit pendant 24 heures par jour annule la garantie. Ce produit est couvert par une 
garantie pour des défauts de fabrication seulement.

EXIGENCE D'INSTALLATION
• Installez seulement par un électricien certifié.
• Veuillez vous connecter correctement avec le pilote avant de connecter l'alimentation 
   principale.
�‡���8�Q�H���P�L�V�H���j���O�D���W�H�U�U�H���D�S�S�U�R�S�U�L�p�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���D�V�V�X�U�p�H���W�R�X�W���D�X���O�R�Q�J���G�H���O�
�L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q��
�‡���/�
�p�F�O�D�L�U�D�J�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���V�L�W�X�p���G�D�Q�V���X�Q���H�Q�G�U�R�L�W���V�H�F��

INSTRUCTION D'INSTALLATION
1. Coupez l'alimentation électrique.
2. Creusez un trou de taille adaptée dans le mur. Placez l'embout en caoutchouc dans le 
    trou. Fixez le support au plafond à l'aide d’une vis.
3. Connectez le courant AC. 
�������,�Q�V�W�D�O�O�H�]���O�H���F�R�U�S�V���G�H���O�D���O�D�P�S�H���G�D�Q�V���O�H���V�X�S�S�R�U�W���H�W���U�H�V�V�H�U�U�H�]���O�D���Y�L�V���G�H���I�D�o�R�Q���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�D�L�U�H��
    et solide.

INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE
Le agradecemos que ha elegido y adquirido la bombilla de diodos emisores de luz de 
V-TAC. V-TAC le servirá del mejor modo posible. Pedimos que antes de comenzar la 
instalación lea atentamente las presentes instrucciones y las guarde en un lugar 
�D�G�H�F�X�D�G�R���S�D�U�D���F�R�Q�V�X�O�W�D�V���S�U�y�[�L�P�D�V�����(�Q���F�D�V�R���G�H���G�X�G�D�V���R���S�U�H�J�X�Q�W�D�V�����S�y�Q�J�D�V�H�����S�R�U���I�D�Y�R�U����
en contacto con el representante o suministrador más cercano de quien ha comprado 
el producto. Él será debidamente instruido y dispuesto para atenderle de la mejor 
manera posible.  

�/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�t�D���W�H�Q�G�U�i���X�Q�D���G�X�U�D�F�L�y�Q���G�H�������D�x�R�V�����F�R�Q�W�D�G�R�V���D���S�D�U�W�L�U���G�H���O�D���I�H�F�K�D���G�H���O�D���F�R�P�S�U�D����
�/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�t�D���Q�R���V�H�U�i���D�S�O�L�F�D�E�O�H���D���G�D�x�R�V���R�F�D�V�L�R�Q�D�G�R�V���S�R�U���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�L�y�Q���L�Q�F�R�U�U�H�F�W�D���R���J�D�V�W�R��
�L�Q�K�D�E�L�W�X�D�O�����/�D���H�P�S�U�H�V�D���Q�R���R�W�R�U�J�D�U�i���J�D�U�D�Q�W�t�D���S�D�U�D���G�D�x�R�V���G�H���V�X�S�H�U�I�L�F�L�H�V���G�H���F�X�D�O�T�X�L�H�U���W�L�S�R��
generados por su eliminación e instalación incorrectas. Los productos tendrán explotación 
adecuada durante unas 10-12 horas diarias. La explotación de 24 horas diarias llevará a 
�O�D���D�Q�X�O�D�F�L�y�Q���G�H���O�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�t�D�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�t�D���F�X�E�U�L�U�i���V�R�O�R���G�H�I�H�F�W�R�V���G�H���S�U�R�G�X�F�F�L�y�Q���G�H���I�i�E�U�L�F�D������

�5�(�4�8�,�6�,�7�2�6���3�$�5�$���/�$���,�1�6�7�$�/�$�&�,�2�1
• La instalación se debe hacer solo por un electricista certificado.
• Favor, conecte el controlador / activador antes de conectar a la fuente principal de 
  alimentación eléctrica. 
• Durante la instalación se debe asegurar la puesta a tierra adecuada. debe ser asegurada.
• La iluminación debe estar  situada en un àrea seca.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION
1. Desconecte la corriente. 
�������&�R�U�W�H���H�Q���O�D���S�D�U�H�G���X�Q���D�J�X�M�H�U�R���G�H���G�L�P�H�Q�V�L�R�Q�H�V���D�G�H�F�X�D�G�D�V�����3�y�Q�J�D���H�O���W�D�S�y�Q�����S�O�X�J�����G�H��
    caucho en el agujero. Fije la abrazadera al techo por medio de un tornillo. 
3. Conecte a la corriente alterna.
�������,�Q�V�W�D�O�H���H�O���F�X�H�U�S�R���G�H���O�D���O�j�P�S�D�U�D���H�Q���H�O���V�R�S�R�U�W�H�����D�E�U�D�]�D�G�H�U�D�������O�X�H�J�R���D�S�U�L�H�W�H���H�O���W�R�U�Q�L�O�O�R��
    de manera sólida y segura.

In case of any query/issue with the product, please reach out to us at:

For More products range, inquiry please contact our distributor or nearest 
�G�H�D�O�H�U�V�����9���7�$�&���(�8�5�2�3�(���/�7�'
Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

support@v-tac.eu
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EINFÜHRUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
�:�L�U���G�D�Q�N�H�Q���,�K�Q�H�Q�����G�D�V�V���6�L�H���H�L�Q���9���7�$�&���/�(�'���3�U�R�G�X�N�W���D�X�V�J�H�V�X�F�K�W���X�Q�G���J�H�N�D�X�I�W���K�D�E�H�Q�����9���7�$�&��
wird Ihnen die besten Dienste erweisen. Lesen Sie, bitte, diese Gebrauchsanweisung vor
der Montage aufmerksam durch und halten Sie sie für Auskünfte in der Zukunft parat. 
Sollten Sie weitere Fragen haben, kontaktieren Sie, bitte, unseren lokalen Händler 
oderVerkäufer, von dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie sind ausgebildet und bereit 
Sie auf die bestmögliche Art und Weise zu unterstützen.

�'�L�H���*�H�Z�l�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J�V�I�U�L�V�W���E�H�W�U�l�J�W�������-�D�K�U�H���D�E���G�H�P���.�D�X�I�G�D�W�X�P�����'�L�H���*�H�Z�l�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J���E�H�]�L�H�K�W��
sich nicht auf Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Montage oder ungewöhnliche Abnutzung 
und Verschleiß verursacht worden sind. Das Unternehmen gewährt keine Garantie für 
durch unsachgemäßen Produktabbau oder unsachgemäße Montage entstandene Schäden 
�D�Q���M�H�J�O�L�F�K�H�Q���2�E�H�U�I�O�l�F�K�H�Q�����'�L�H���3�U�R�G�X�N�W�H���V�L�Q�G���I�•�U���H�L�Q�H���1�X�W�]�X�Q�J���Y�R�Q���E�L�V���]�X���������������6�W�X�Q�G�H�Q��
�W�l�J�O�L�F�K���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�����(�L�Q�H���W�l�J�O�L�F�K�H�����������V�W�•�Q�G�L�J�H���1�X�W�]�X�Q�J���V�F�K�O�L�H�‰�W���G�L�H���*�H�Z�l�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J���D�X�V����
Diese Gewährleistung gilt nur für Herstellungsmängel.

INSTALLATIONSANFORDERUNG
�‡���1�X�U���Y�R�Q���H�L�Q�H�P���]�H�U�W�L�I�L�]�L�H�U�W�H�Q���(�O�H�N�W�U�L�N�H�U���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�L�H�U�H�Q��
• Bitte schließen Sie den Treiber richtig an, bevor Sie die Hauptversorgung anschließen.
�‡���:�l�K�U�H�Q�G���G�H�U���,�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q���P�X�V�V���H�L�Q�H���R�U�G�Q�X�Q�J�V�J�H�P�l�‰�H���(�U�G�X�Q�J���J�H�Z�l�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�H�W���V�H�L�Q��
• Die Beleuchtung sollte sich in trockener Umgebung befinden.

INSTALLATIONSANFORDERUNGEN / ANLEITUNG
1. Schalten Sie den Strom aus.
2. Schneiden Sie ein passendes Loch in die Wand. Stecken Sie den Gummistopfen in das 
    Loch. Befestigen Sie die Halterung mithilfe der Schraube an der Decke.
3. Schließen Sie das AC Kabel an.
4. Setzen Sie das Gehäuse in die Halterung ein und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest an.


